Line Item 3

04/310/2018 08:31:40

AfP TRANSACTIONS - BROOKS COUNTY

{VENDOR DETAIL) C(hy DUE DATE} 04/10/2018 thru 04/10/2018 Page 1
Tran-Num Tran-Date Due~Date Amount G/L chk Rec  G/L Account 1099 Bnk Check  Ck-Date Invoice Number ClaimNo <L bate Stub
[AATISH 1 A & A TIRE SHOP
114070 03/28/2018 04/10/2018 120.00 E N N 013-5-0000-5820 7 97 00/00/0000 576826 55085 00/00/000C EQUIP & VEHICLE
114070 04/10/2018 04/10/2018 60.00 E N N 013-5-0000-5820 7 97 00/C0/000 576826 55085 00/00/0000 EQUIP & VEHICLE
11407C 04/03/2018 04/10/2018 60.00 E N N 013-5-0000-5820 797 00,/00,/000 576827 55085 0Q/00/0000 EQUIP & VEHICLE
114070 02/21/2018 04/10/2018 8.00 E N N 101-5-0000-5820 7 97 00/00/000 576821 55085 00/00/0000 EQUIP & VEHICLE
320.00=Total Trans .00=Total pPaid 320.00=Total owed
_Hpn_..pzo»& AC LAWN z GARDEN SERVICES
114071 04/04/2018 04/10/2018 2.97 E N N 013-5-0000-5135 97 00/00/000 225525 55086 (0/00/0000 MINOR SUPPLIES
114071 04/04/2018 04/10/2018 269.87 E N N 013-5-0000-5135 97 00/00/000 225524 55086 00/00/0000 MINOR SUPPLIES
272.84=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 272.84=Total owed
[AGARELE ] AMANCID GARZA JR
114072 03/19/2018 04/10/2018 300.00 E N N QLl2-5-0512-5800 7 97 00/C0/000 35533 55087 00/00/000C REPATIRS TO JAIL
114072 03/19/2018 04/10/2018 80.06 & N N 012-5-0512-5800 97 00/00/000 35533 55087 00/00/000C REPAIR PARTS/JA
114072 03/21/2018 (4/10/2018 600.00 € N N 012-5-0512-5800 7 97 00/00/000 35537 55087 00/00/0000 REPAIRS TO JAIL
980.00=Total Trans ooh_.oaﬂ Paid -9B0.C0=Total owed
rp_.Hnmmx 1 ALICE COMM SERVICE TINC 4
114087 03/14/2018 04/10/2018 396.00 E N N 012-5-0553-5515 7 97 00/00/000 16724 55089 00/00/0000 INSTALL OVERHEA
114087 03/14/2018 0©4/1.0/2018 12.50 E N N 012-5-0560-5515 97 00,/00/000 16722 55089 00/00/0000 REPAIR PARTS
114087 0371472018 04/10/2018 235.00 E N N 012-5-0560-5515 7 97 00/00/000 16722 55089 00/00/0000 RADIOQ MATNT & R
114087 03/14/2018 04/10/2018 130.06 E N N O0l2-5-0560-3515 7 97 00/00/000 16723 55089 00/00/0000 PROGRAMED RADIO
773.50=Total Trans .00=7Total Paid 773.50=Total Owed
[aoC ] 5¢C3- _u_”bx.pr aHm;Hmc._.Hoz INC
114069 03/21/2018 04/10/2018 104.13 E N N 013-5-0000-3135 97 00/0C/000 31981597 55084 00/00/0000 WELDING SUPPLIE
104.13=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 104.13=Total owad
TapPcoN ] >¥_.Hmo CONCEPTS, INC. :
114075 03/01/2018 ob.\ub\mo“_.m 62.50 E N N 012-5-0550-5515 97 00/00/000 323189 55090 00/00/0000 RADIO MAINT & R
114075 03/01/2018 (4/10/2018 62.5¢ E N N 0Q12-5-0555-551% 97 00/00/000 323183 55090 00/00/0000 RADIO MAINT & R
114075 03/01/2018 04/10/2018 575.00 E N N 012-5-0560-5515 97 00/00/000 323187 55090 00/0C/0000 RADIOC MAINT & R
114075 04/02/2018 04/10/2018 62.50 E N N 0Q12-5-0553~551% 97 00/00/000 325049 55090 00/0C/0000 RADIC MAINT & R
114075 04/02/2018 04/10/2018 62.5C E N N 012-5-0550-5515 97 00/00/000 325053 55090 00/00/0000 RADIO MAINT & R
114075 04/02/2018 04/10/2018 62.50 E N N 012-5-0555-5515 97 00/C0/000 325048 55090 00/00/000C RADIO MAINT & R
114075 0470272018 04/10/2018 125.00 E N N 012-5-0561-5515 97 o0/00/000 325052 55090 09/00/0000 RADIQ MAINT & R
114075 04/02/2018 ©4/10/2018 62.50 E N N 012-5-0554~5515 97 00/00/000 325050 53090 00/00/0000 RADIO MAINT & R
1075.0C=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 1075.00=Total Owed
[BADANWAL] BADGEANDWALLET
114076 03/15/2018 04/10/2018 1372.00 E N N 0Q12-5-0512-5136 97 00/60/000 173551 55091 00/00/000C UNTIFCRM
1372.0C0=Total Trans 00=Total Paid 1372.0G0=Total Owed
[BELWORFR] BELTRAN'S WORRY FREE SPRINKLERS
114078 03/20/2018 (Q4/10/2018 48.00 € N N 012-5-0510-5201 7 97 00/00/0000 396336 55092 00/00/0000 REPAIRS TO SPRI
114078 03/20/2018 04/10/2018 126.00 E N N 012-5-0510-5201 97 00/00/0000 396336 55092 00/00/0000 PARTS FOR SPRIN
114078 03/20/2018 (4/10/2018 48.00 E N N 012~5-0510-5201 7 97 Q0/00/0000 396337 55092 00/00/0000 REPAIRS TC SPRI
114078 03/20/2018 (04/10/2018 168.00 E N N 012-5-0510-5201 97 00/00/0000 396337 55092 00/00/0000 PARTS FOR SPRIN
114078 03/20/2018 (4/10/2018 48.06 E N N 012-5-0510-3201 7 97 00/00/000 396335 55092 00/00/0000 SPRINKLER REPAT
114078 03/20/2018 04/10/2018 196.06 E N N 0Q12-5-0510-5201 97 00/00/0000 396335 55092 Q0/00/0000 PARTS FOR SPRIN
114078 03/20/2018 0©4/10/2018 148.00 E N N 012-5-0510-5204 7 97 00/00,/000 386334 55092 0Q0/00/0000 SPRINKLER REPAL
114078 03/20/2018 04/10/2018 558.00 E N N 012-5-0510-5204 97 00/00/000 396334 55092 QO0/C0/0000 PARTS FOR SPRIN
1340.0C=Total Trans 00=Total Paid 1340.00=Total Cwed
[BJAPUM I B & 1 AIR AND PUMP LTD
114079 04/03/2028 04/106/2018 66.31 E N N 013-5~0000-5820 97 00/00/000 1292024 55093 00/00/0000 EQUIP & VEHICLE
66.31=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 66.31=Total Owed
[BRISLAU ] BRITE STAR SERVICES LTD
114082 03/06/2018 04/10/2018 48.80 E N N 013-5-0000-5135 97 00/00/000 48454 55095 00/00/00C0 DEPT SUPPLYES/4
114082 0Q3/13/2018 {4/10/2018 48.80 E N N 013-5-0000-5135 97 00/00/0000 48997 55095 00/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES/4
114082 03/20/2018 04/10/2018 48.80 E N N 013-5-0000~5135 97 00/00/000 49533 55095 00/00/00C0 DEPT SUPPLIES/4
114082 03/27/2018 04/10/2018 48.80 E N N 013-5-0000-5135 97 00/00/000 50087 55095 00/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES/4
114082 03/06/2018 04/10/2018 143.03 E N N 013-5-0000-5136 97 00,/00/000 48453 55085 00/0Q/0000 UNIFORM/424
114082 03/13/2018 04/10/2018 141.38 E N N 013-5-0000-5136 97 00,/00/000 48996 55095 00/00/0000 UNIFORM/424
114082 03/20/2018 Q4/10/2018 141.38 E N N 013-5-0000-5136 97 00/00/000 48532 55085 00/00/0000 UNIFORM/424
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[BRISLAYU ] BRITE STAR SERVICES LTD { CONTINUED )
114082 03/27/2018 04/10/2018 141.38 E N N 013-5-0000-5136 97 00,/00/000 50086 55095 00/00/000C UNIFORM/424
114082 03/06/2018 04/10/2018 51.47 E N N  012-5-0510-5136 97 00/00/000 48460 55095 00/00/0000 UNIFORM/2474
174082 03/06/2018 04/10/2018 11.20, E N N 012-5-0510-5200 97 00/00/000 48460 §509%  00/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES/2
114082 03/13/2018 04/10/2018 54.77° E N N 012-5-0510-513% 97 00/00/000 48002 55095  00/00/0000 UNIFORM/2474
114082 03/20/2018 04/10/2018 11.20 E N N 012-5-0510-5200 97 00/00/000  4953% 55095 00/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES/2
114082 03/20/2018 04/16/2018 54.77 E N N 012-5-0510-5136 97 00/00/000 49539 55095 00/00/0000 UNIFORM/2474
114082 03/27/2018 04/10/2018 54.77 E N N 0(12-5-0510-5136 97 00/00/000 50092 55095 00/00/0000 UNIFORM/2474
114082 03/13/2018 04/10/2018 79.75 E N N 012-5-0510-5200 97 00/00/000 48461 55095 00/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES/2
114082 03/20/2018 (Q4/10/2018 79.7% E N N 012-5-0510-5200 g7 00/00/000 49540 55095 (0/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES/2
114082 03/06/2018 04/10/2018 8.24 E N N 013-5-0000-5136 a7 00/00/000 48459 55095 00/00/0000 UNIFORM/423
114082 03/13/2018 04/10/2018 894 E N N D13-5-0000-5136 97 00/00/000 49001 55095 00/00/0000 UNIFORM/423
114082 03/20/2018 04/10/2018 8.94 E N N {013-5-0000-5136 97 00/00/000 49538 55095 C0/00/0Q000 UNIFORM/423
114082 03/27/2018 04/10/2018 3.94 E N N 013-5-0000-5136 97 00/00/000 50091 55095 00/00/0000 UNIFORM/423
114082 03/06/2018 04/10/2018 16,80 B N N 012-5-0510-5200 97 00/00/000 48455 55095 00/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES/2
114082 03/20/2018 04/10/2018 16.80 E N N 012-5-0510-5200 97 00/00/000 49534 55095 (Q0/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES/2
114082 03/06/2018 04/10/2018 13.85 E N N 012-5-0560-~5135 97 00/00/000  4B466 55095 00/00/0000 OTHER SUPPLIES/
114082 03/13/2018 04/10/2018 13.85 E N N 012-5-0560-5135 97 00/00/000 49007 55095 00/00/000Q0 OTHER SUPPLIES/
114082 03/20/2018 04/10/2018 13.85 E N N 012-5-0560-5135 97 00/00/000 49546 5509% 00/00/0000 OTHER SUPPLIES/
114082 03/27/2018 04/10/2018 13.85 E N N 012-5-0560-5135 97 00/00/000 50097 55095 00/00/0000 OTHER SUPPLIES/
114082 03/06/2018 04/10/2018 19.85 E N N 012-5-0560-5135 97 c0/00/000 48465 55095 00/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES/2
114082 03/13/2018 04/10/2018 19.85 & N N 012-5-0560-5135 97 00/00/000 49006 55095  00/00/0C00 DEPT SUPPLIES/2
114082 03/20/2018 04/10/2018 19.85 E N N 012-5-0560-5135 97 00/00/000 459545 55085 00/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES/2
1314082 03/27/2018 04/10/2018 19.85 E N N 012-5-0560-5135 97 00,/00/000 50096 55085 00/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES/2
114082 03/06/2018 04/10/2018 25.00 E N N 012-5-0573-5136 97 00/00/000 48464 55095 00/00/0000 UNIFCRM/2522
114082 03/13/2018 04/10/2018 25.00 E N N 012-5-0573-5136 97 00,/00/000 439005 55095 00/00/0000 UNIFORM/2522
114082 03/20/2018 Q4/10/2018 25,00 E N N 012-5-0573-5136 97 06/00/000 49543 55095 00/C0/0000 UNIFORM/2522
114082 03/27/2018 04/10/2018 25.00 E N N 012-5-0573-51316 97 00/00/000 50095 55095 00/00/00C00 UNIFORM/2522
114082 03/06/2018 04/10/2018 73.58 E N N 101-5-0000-5136 97 00/00/000 48456 55095 00/00/0000 UNIFORM/427
114082 03/13/2028 04/10/2018 73.58 E N N 101-5-0000-5136 97 0C/00/000 48998 55095 0Q0/00/0000 UNIFORM/427
114082 03/20/2018 04/10/2018 73.58 E N N 101-5-0000-5136 97 00,/00/000 49535 55095 00/00/0000 UNIFORM/427
114082 03/27/2018 04/10/2018 73.58 E N N 101-5-0000-5136 97 00/00/000 50088 55095 00/00/0000 UNIFORM/427
114082 03/06/2018 04/10/2018 2.95 E N N 101-5-0000-9070 97 00/00/000 48456 55085 00/00/0000 ™mISC/427
114082 03/13/2018 04/10/2018 2.95 E N N 101-5-0000-90Q70 97 00/00/000 48998 55085 00/00/0000 wMIsc/427
114082 03/20/2018 04/10/2018 2.95 E N N 101-5~-0000~9070 97 00/00/000 49535 55095 00/00/0000 MISC/427
114082 03/27/2018 04/10/2018 2.95 E N N 101-5-0000-9070 97 00,/00/000 50088 55095 00/00/0000 MISC/427
1770.33=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 1770.33=Total owed
[BROCO ] BRODART €O
114083 02/20/2018 (4/10/2018 47.79 E N N 012-5-0650-5002 97 00/00/000 B5242686 55096 00/00/000C BOOKS
114083 03/20/2018 04/10/2018 i6.12 E N N (012-5-0650-3002 97 00/00/000 B5270254 55096 00/00/0000 B00KS
114083 03/16/2018 (04/10/2018 31.16 E N N 012-5-0650-5002 97 00/00/00C B5267698 55096 00/00/0000 BOOKS
114083 02/28/2018 04/10/2018 16.63 E N N 0l2-5-0650-5002 97 00/00/000C B5250053 55096 00/00/0000 BOOKS
114083 03/06/2018 04/10/2018 31.70 E N N 012-5-0650-5002 97 00/00/000 85255745 53096 00/00/000C B800KS
143.42=Total Trans .00=Total paid 143.42=Total Owed
[CATISE ] CARLOS J. CARRERA
114088 01/30/2018 04/10/2018 20000 E N N 012-5-0510-5820 7 97 00/00/0000 470093 55098 Q0/00/0000 VEH MAINT & REP
114088 04/02/2018 0471072018 20,00 E _ N N 012-5-0560-5820 7 97 00/00/000 468946 55098 QO0/0C/000C VEH MAINT & REP
40.00=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 40.00=Total owed
[CCFRWS ] CORPUS CHRISTI FREIGHTLINER
1140931 03/05/2018 04/10/2018 71.9 E N N 101-5-0000-5820 97 Q0/00/000  sIPO20500252348 $5102 C0/00/0000 EQUIP & VEH REP
71.96=Total Trans .00=Total paid 71.96=Total Owed
[CHATEX ] CHARM-TEX, INC
114086 03/05/2018 04/10/2018 375.20 E N N 012-5-0512-5137 97 00/00/000 0158161-1IN 55099 00/00/0000 3AJL LINEN
375.20=Total Trans .00=Teotal Paid 378.20=Total Owed
[CINCORF ] CINTAS
114089 03/28/2018 04/10/2018 17,94 E ' N N 013~5-0000-5135 97 00/00/000 50100399846 55100 ©0/00/0000 MINOR SUPPLIES
17 .94=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 17.94=Total Owed
[COREGRA 1 CORETTA GRAHAM
114108 03/29/2018 04/10/2018 125_00 E N N Q12-5-0433-5484 97 £00/00/000 09-07-10109CR 55115  Q0/00/0000 CRIMINAL
114108 04/04/2018 04/10/2018 225.00 E N N 012-5-0435-5484 a7 00,/00/000 17-97-11133CR 55115 00/00/0000 CRIMINAL

550.00=Total Tran

s

.C0=Total paid

550.00=Total Owed
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[CULOFCO ] CULLIGAN OF CORPUS CHRISTI
114092 03/31/2018 04/10/2018 137.70 E N N 012-5-0512-5000 97 £00/00/000 442x14337100 55103 00/00/0000 WATER

Hu>3mmﬁsz DASH MEDICAL GLOVES INC
1140¢3 03/02/2018 04/10/2018

{DAVOGON ] DAVID O GONZALEZ
114107 03/14/2018 04/10/2018
114107 03/02/2018 04/10/2018
114107 03/29/2018 04/10/2018

[DRICHHOS] DRISCOLL CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL

137.70=Total Trans -00=Total Paid

83.80 E N N
83.80=Total Trans

012-5-0512-5135 97
.00=Total Paid

225.00 B N N 012-5-0435-5481 7 97
20000 B N N 012-5-0435-5481 7 97
225.00 E N N Ql2-5-0435-5481 7 97

650.00=Total Trans .00=Total Paid

114094 01/18/2018 04/10/2018 1600.00 B N N 012-5-0409-507%1 97
114094 01/18/2018 04/10/2018 1000.00 E N N 012-5-0409-5071 97
114094 01/18/2018 04710/2018 1000.00 E N N 012-5-0409-9071 97
134094 01/18/2018 04/10/2018 1000.00 E N N 012-5-0409-8071 a7
114094 01/18/2018 04/10/2018 1000.00 E N N 012-5-0409-9071 97
5000.00=Total Trans .00=Total paid
[EVECOF ] EVEREST WATER
114095 03/01/2018 04/10/2018 12.00 E N N 101-5-0000-9070 97
114095 03/16/2018 04/10/2013 34.00 E N N 101-5-0000-89070 97
114095 03/16/2018 04/10/2018 34.50 E N N 012-5-0409-9071 97
114095 03/01/2018 04/10/2018 12.00 E N N 012-5-0409-9071 97
114095 03/01/2018 04/10/2018 16.400 E N N 012-5-0409-9071 97

[FALPUBCO] FALFURRIAS

114096 02/08/2018 04/10/2018
114096 02/08/2018 04/10/2018
114096 02/15/2018 04/10/2018
114096 02/22/2018 04/10/2018

108.50=Total Trans

.00=Total paid

PUBLISHING CQ INC

296.70 E N N 012-5-0409-5600 97
183.05 E N N 012-5-0409-5800 a7
296.7¢C B N N 012-5-0409-5600 97
296.70 E N N 012-5-0409-5600 97

1073.15=Total Trans .00=Total Paid

[FDFLOCOV] F & D FLOOR COVERING & JANITORIAL

114097 02/21/2018 04/10/2018

Hﬂrm ] FLEETPRIDE
114098 03/13/2018 04/10/2018

486.00 E N N 012-5-0510-5120 97
486 .00=Total Trans .00=Total nmua

222.85 E N N 013-5-0000-5820 a7
222. mmuaoﬁmd Trans .C0=Total Paid

[FOSUFISA] FOXCO CYLFIELD SUPPLY, INC.

114100 02/26/2018 04/10/2018
114100 02/26/2018 04/10/2018
134100 02/23/2018 04/10/2018
114100 02/23/2018 04/10/2018
114100 03/08/2018 04/10/2018

1206.00 € N N 013-5-0000-5135 7 97
3675.00 E N N 0313-5-0000-5135 97
215,00 E N N 013-5-0000-5335 7 97
322.00 m z N 013-5-0000-5135 97

45.00 N 01l2-5-0512-5135 7 97

ppww oOlquNA qﬂmsm .00=Total Paid

[FULTRACO] FULLER TRACTOR COMPANY
114102 03/20/2018 04/10/2018

[GALLINC ] GALLS, LLC
114105 Ow\ow\mowm 04/10/2018
114105 03/15/2018 04/10/2018

[GEOGRPIN] THE GEOQ GROQUP, INC. (ATTN;
114149 03/02/2018. OA\HO\NDHW
1143149 03/01/2018 04/10/2018
114149 03/01/2018 04/10/2018
114149 04/02/2018 04/10/2018

87.40 E N N 013-5-0000-5820 97
87.40=Total Trans .00=Total Paid

610.72 E N N 012-5-0560-5135 97
- 42.20 E N N 012-5-0560-5135 97
£652.92=Total Trans .00=Total Paid

CONTROLLER)

4335.00 E N N 012-5-0512-5130 97
2044.80- E N N 012-5-0512-5130 97
204.32 E N N 012-5-0512-5137 97
2635.00 E N N 012-5-0512-5130 97

137. wolAOﬂmd Owed

00/00/000  INv10O6411
83.80=Total owed

00/00/000  16-10-17258FaM
00/00/000  18-02-17569cCv
00/C0/000  18-03-17395¢Cv

650.00=Total owed

55114  00/00/0000 <CIvIlL
55114 0Q/00/0000 <CIVIL
55114 00/00/0000 cCIvIL

55105 00/00/0000 MISCELLANEOUS/C
55105 0C0/00/0000 MISCELLANEQUS/C
55105 00/00/0000 MISCELLANEOUS/C
55105  00/00/0000 MISCELLANEOUS/C
55105 00/00/0000 MISCELLANEOUS/C

35106 00/00/0000 MISC/EQUIP RENT
55106 0Q0/00/0000 MISC/WATER/3024
553106 Q0/00/0000 MISC/WATER/3402
55106 00/00/0000 MISC/EQUIP RENT
55106 00/00/0000 MISC/EQUIP RENT

55107 00/00/0000 ADVERTISEMENT/L
55107 00/00/0000 ADVERTISEMENT/L
55107 G0/00/000C ADVERTISEMENT/L
55107 00/00/0000 ADVERTISEMENT/L

55108 0C/00/0Q000 JANITORIAL SUPP

55109 0G/00/0000 EQUIP & VEH REP

55110 00/00/C000 FIRE
5511C 00/00/0000 FIRE
5511¢ 00/00/0000 FIRE
55110 00/00/0000 FIRE
5511¢ 00/00/0C00 FIRE

EXTINGUISE
EXTINGUISE
EXTINGUISE
EXTINGUISE
EXTINGUISE

55111 00/00/00C0 E£QUIP & VEH REP

00/00/000 K11356154-00
00/00/000  HL1356154-01
00,/00/000 H11356154-02
¢0/00/000  H11356154-03
00/00/000 171227902
5000.00=Tota’l Owed
0C/00/0000 37300171
00/00/0000 287151
00/00/0000 287154
00/00/0000 37300172
00/00/000 37300334
108.50=Total osma
00/00/000 36716
00/00/000 36765
00/00/000 36761
00/00/000 36803
1073.15=Total owed
00/00/000 1437946
486. ooxAOHNA owed
00/00/000 92856280
222. mm|40ﬁmg owed
00/00/000 127963
00/00/000 127963
00/00/G00 127941
00/00/000 127941
0G/00/000 128053
4177 .00=Total Owed
00/00/000 AL17174254
87.40=votal Owed
00/C0/000 9471055
00/00/000 9524535
652.92=Total Owed
00/00/0000 2531802068BC
Q0/00/000  253180210BC
00,/00/000 253180210BC
00/00/000  2531803068BC

53113 00/00/0000
55113 00/00/0000

UNIFCRM
UNIFORM

PRISONERS HOUST
PRISONERS MEALS
PRISONERS LINEN
PRISONERS HCUSI

55151 €0/00/0000
55151 00/00/0000
55151 (£0/00/0000
55151 00/00/0000
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{GEOGRPIN] THE GEO GROUP, INC, (ATTN: CONTROLLER) ( CONTINUED )
114149 04/02/2018 04/10/2018 2391.30 E N N 01Z2-5-0512-5130 97 00/00/000 253180310BC 55151 00/00/0000 PRISONERS MEALS
114148 04/02/2018 04/10/2018 239.22 E N N 012-5-0512-5137 97 00/0Q/000 253180310BC 55151 (0/00/0000 PRYISONERS LINEN

1184%.71=Total Trans

[GONEDRIL ] EDIE GONZALEZ-LEMON
114123 02/14/2018 04/10/2018
114123 03/08/2018 04/10/2018

225.00 E N M
225.00 E N N
450.00=Total Trans

.00=Total Paid

012-5~0435-5481 7 97
012-5-0435-5481 7097
.00=Total paid

11849.71=Total Owed

00,/00/000 15-04-16830FAM
00/00/000 18-01-17527FAM
450.00=Total Owed

55128 0C/00/0000
55128 00/00/0000

[GULCOAPC] GULF COAST PAPER CO
114109 02/1%/2018 04/10/2018

37.52 E N N
114109 03/1%/2018 04/10/2018

93.31. E _N N
130.83=Total Trans

101-5-0000-5138 97
101~5-0000-5138 97
.C0=Total paid

00/00/0000 1455992
00/00/C000 1470733
130.83=Total Owed

55116 00/00/0000
55116 00/00/0000

OPERATING SUPPL
OPERATING SUPPL

{HEB 1 HEB CREDIT RECEIVABLES DEPT 308
11411¢ 03/08/2018 04/10/2018 43,83 E N N
43.83=Total Trans

[HOWWILTU] FUNERARIA DEL ANGEL HOWARD WILLIAMS
114104 03/27/2018 04/10/2018 290.00 E N N
280.00=Tcotal Trans

[HSBCBS ] BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC
114081 03/27/2018 04/10/2018 54.97 E N N

54.97=Total Trans

[HUBCITTE] HUB CITY TRUCK EQUIP INC
1147111 03/20/2018 04/10/2018 198.84 E N N

128.84=Total Trans

012-5-0665-5135 97

012-5-0640-5451 97
.00=Total Paid

013-5-0000-5135 57
.00=Total raid

00,/00/000 31882
43.83=Total oOwed

013-5-0000-5820 a7
.00=Total paid

[HVEQU ] H & V EQUIPMENT SERV INC
114112 02/08/2018 04/10/2018 3448.15 E N N 013-5-0000-5865 97
114112 0270872018 04/10/2018 250.00 E W N 013-5-0000-5865 97
114112 02/21/2018 04/10/2018 3448.15 E N N 013-5-0000-5865 97
1141712 Q272372018 04/10/2018 3448.15 E N N 013-5-0000-5865 97
114112 03/28/2018 04/10/2018 250.00 E N N 013-5-0000-586% 97
10844.45=Tota’l Trans .00=Total Paid

00/00/000  BRYAN GARZA
290.00=Toxtal Owed
00/0C/000 40010907
54.97=Total Owed
00/00/000 327555
198. 84=Total owed
00/00,/0000 10035402
06/00/000 10035403
00/00/000 10035557
00/00/0C0 10035580
00/00/00C 10035946

10844 .45=Tota'l Cwed

55119 00/00/0000
55119 00/00/006Q0
55113 00/00/0000
55119 00/00/0000
55118 00/00/0000

RENTAL
RENTAL
RENTAL
RENTAL
RENTAL

[ICSJASU ] I € S JAIL SUPPLIES INC
114114 03/16/2018 04/10/2018

[IDOCCOM ] IDOCKEY.COM

413,37 B _ N N 012-5-0512-5137

97
413.37=Total Trans

.00=Total Paid

850,00 E N N 012-5-0409-9500
©50.00=Total Trans

7 97
.00=Total Paid

00/C0/000  wiB37900
413.37=Total Owed

Q0/00/000 372037
950.0C=Total Owed

00/00/000 100268562
00/00/0000 100256193
00/00/0000 100276669

55134 00/00/0000
55134 0C/00/0000
55134  0C/00/0000
55134 0C/00/C000

COPIER EXP
COPIER EXP
CCPIER EXP
COPIER EXP

114115 03/11/2018 04/10/2018
[IKOFSO ] RICOH USA, INC.
114130 03/08/2018 04/10/2018
114130 03/07/2018 04/10/2018
114130 03/09/2018 04/10/2018
114130 03/15/2018 04/10/2018
[TNHESO ] INDIGENT HEALTHCARE SOLUTIO
114116 03/01/2018 04/10/2018
114116 04/03/2018 04/10/2018
114116 03/07/2018 04/10/2018
114116 04/01/2018 04/10/2018
{JAIACRE ] 3JAIME'S A/C & REFRIGERATION
114117 03/19/2018 04/10/2018
114117 903/19/2018 04/10/2018

[JENNBARR] JENNIFER BARRERA SOLIS

285.98 5 N N 012-5-0409-5860C 97
154.25 E N N 012-5-0409-5860 97
1B5.81 E N N 012-5-0409-5860 97
4483 .75 E N N 0lz-5-040%-5860 97
5118.79=Total Trans .00=Total Paid
NS, LTD
1508.00 E N N 012-5-0409-9071 97
22.00 E N N 012-5-0409-9071 97
21.50 E N N 012~5-0409-9071 97
1508.00 E N N 012-5-0409-2071 a7
3059.50=Tctal Trans .00=Total Paid

260,00 E N
270.00 E N N
530.00=Total Trans

012-5-0510-5508 7 97
012-5~-0510~5508 97
.00=Total Paid

o0/00/000 100291675
5119.79=Total Owed
00/00/000 65585
00/00/000 65880
00/00/000 65720
00/00/000 65760

55122 00/00/00Q0
55122 00/00/0000
55122 00/00/0000
55122 00/00/0000

00/00/000 1847
00/0C/000 1847
530.00=Total Owed

55123 0Q/00/000C
55123 09/00/0000

PROFESSICONAL SE
POWER SEARCH SE
FOWER SEARCH SE
PROFESSIONAL SE

LABDR TOQ REPAIR
REPAIR PARTS FO
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(VENDOR DETATL) (by DUE DATE) 04/10/2018 thru 04/10/2018 Page 5
Tran-Num Trah-pate Due-Date Amount G/L Chk Rec G/ Account 1099 Bnk Check  Ck-pate Invoice Number ClaimNo  CL Date Stub
[JENNBARR] JENNIFER BARRERA SOLIS ( CONTINUED )
114137 02/26/2018 04/10/2018 500.00 E N N 012-5-0435-5484 7 97 00/00/0000 17-06-11128CR 55140 00/C0/0000 CRIMINAL
114137 02/26/2018 04/10/2018 400.00 E N N 012-5-0435-5484 7 97 00/00/000  17-08-11121Cr 5514C 00/C0/0000 CRIMINAL
900.00=Total Trans -00=Total Paid 960.00=Total Owed
[JOECRES ] LAW OFFICE OF JOEL CRUZ RESENDEZ
114129 02/2772018 0Q4/10/2018 500.00 = N N 012-5-0435-5484 7 97 00/00/000 17-05-11119¢CR 55133 00/00/0000 CRIMINAL
114129 Q2/27/72018 04/10/2018 125.00 £ N N 012-3-0435-5484 7 97 0C/00/000  17-06-11129CR 55133 00/00/0000 CRIMINAL
114129 02/27/2018 04/10/2018 225.00 E N N 012-5-0435-5484 7 97 00,/00/000 17-06-11123CR 55133 00/00/0000 CRIMINAL
114129 03/29/2018 04/10/2018 400.00 E N N 012-5-0435-5484 7 97 00/00/000 17-10-13168CR 55133  (00/00/0000 CRIMINAL
1250.00=Total Trans .00=Toral paid 1250.00=Total Cwed
[IRMUR ] JR MURPHY CO
1143118 0371972018 04/10/2018 76.00 E _ N N 012-5-0512-5000 97 00/00/000 67887 55124 00/00/0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES
76.00=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 76.00=Total Owed
[KEGINC ] KEGCC INC
114119 3/19/2018 04/10/2018 98.07 E N N 013-5-0000-5135% 97 00,/00/000 0246541~IN 55125 0G/00/0000 MINOR SUPPLIES
98.07=Total Trans .00=Tota'l Paid 98.07=Total owed
[KINMACOR] KINGSVILLE MATERIALS CORPORATION
114120 03/01/2018 04/10/2018 2297.00 E N N 013-5-0000-5826 97 00/00/0000 17-252 55126 00/00/0000 CaLICHE
114120 02/05/2018 04/10/2018 813.83 E N N 013-5-0000-5826 97 00/00/000  17-157 55126 00/00/0000 CALICHE
3110.83=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 3110.83=Total Owed
[LASPALVH] LAS PALMAS VETERINARY HOSPITAL, INC.
1143121 03/27/2018 04/10/2018 40.00 E _ N N 012-5-0640-5471 97 00/00/G00  134502- 55127 Q0/C0/0000 RABIES CONTROL
40.00=Toral Trans .00=Total Paid 40.00=Total owed
[LEMJOHC ] JOHN C LEMON
114124 02/14/2018 04/10/2018 225.00 E N N 012-5-0435-5481 7 97 00/00/000  16-08-17199FAM 55128 Q0/00/0000 cCIvVIL
114124 02/14/2G18 04/10/2018 225.00 E N N 012-5-0435-5481 7 97 00/00/000  16-06-17130FAM 55129 Q0/00/000C CIVIL
450.C0=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 450.00=Total Cwed
[MEDIMP ] MEDIMPACT HEALTBCARE SYSTEMS, INC.
114156 02/01/2018 04/10/2018 753.57 E N N 012-5-0512-5450 97 00/00/0000 9926724 55152 00/00/0000 JAIL MED EXP/BA
114156 0Q2/01/2018 04/10/2018 - 1246 E N N Q12-5-0512-5450 97 00/00/000 9926724 55152 00/00/000Q0 PROCESSING FEE/
114156 01/01/2018 04/10/2018 1300.08 E N N 012-5-0512-5450 a7 00/00/000 9848699 55152 0O/00/0000 JATIL MED EXF/BA
1143156 01/01/2018 04/10/2018 18.69 E N N 012-5-0512-5450 97 00/00/000C 9848699 55152 00/00/0000 PROCESSING FEE/
114156 03/16/2018 04/10/2018 652.00 E N N 012-5-0512-5450 g7 00/00/000 10030774 55152 C0/00/0000 JAIL MED EXP/BA
114156 03/16/2018 04/10/2018 11.57 E N N D012-5-0512-5450 97 00/00/000C 10030774 55152 00/00/0000 PROCESSING FEE/
114156 02/23/2018 04/10/2018 970.60 E N N 012-5-0641-5450 97 00/00/000 9979686 55152 00/00/C000 INDIGENT MED EX
114156 02/23/2018 04/10/2018 52.51 E N N 012-5-0641-5450 97 00/00/000 9979686 55152 (0/00/0000 PROCESSING FEE/
114156 03/23/2018 04/10/2018 551.90 E N N 012-5-0641-5450 97 00/0C/0000 10047196 55152 00/00/0000 INDIGENT MED EX
114156 12/29/2017 04/10/2018 348.04 E N N  012~5~0641~5450 97 00/00/0000 9839665 55152 00/00/0000 INDIGENT MED EX
114156 12/29/2017 04/10/2018 32.04 E N N 012-5-0641-5450 97 D0/0C/000 9839665 55152 00/00/0000 PROCESSING FEE/
114156 03/23/2018 04/10/2018 41.83 E N N 012-5-0641-5450 97 00/00/000 10047196 $5152 00/00/0000 PROCESSING FEE/
5245.29=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 5245,29=Total Owed
[NUELCC ] NUECES ELEVATOR COMPANY
114125 03/30/2018 04/10/20138 240.00 E N N 012-5-0510-5206 7 97 00/00/0000 19699 S5130 00/00/0000 ELEVATCR INSPEC
114125 03/30/2018 04/10/2018 14G.00 E N N 012-5-0510-5206 7 97 00/00/0000 18700 55130 O0C/00/0000 ELEVATOR INSPEC
38C.00=Total Trans .00=Total pPaid 380.00=Total owed
[NUERIVAU] NUECES RIVER AUTHORITY
114090 03/12/2018 04/10/2018 259.82 € N N 012-5-0409-9071 97 00/00/000 2018 ALLO 55101 00/00/0000 MISC/SUPPLIES
258.82=voral Trans .00=Total Paid 259.82=Total oOwed
[OGNETSCOL] OGAN NETWORKING SQLUTICNS
114073  04/01/2018 0Q4/10/2018 1434.22 E N N (12-5-04059-3500 97 00/00/000 188 55083 00/00/0000 PHONE EXP/MARCH
114073 04/01/2018 04/10/2018 2916.66 E N N 012-5-0409-9499 7 97 00/00/000 185 55088 Q0/00/0000 TECHNOLOGY/MARC
114073 04/01/2018 04/10/2018 460.00 E N N 012-5-0409-9500 97 00/00/000 186 55088 00/00/0000 TECHNOLOGY MAIL
4810.88=Total Trans .00=Total paid 4810.88=Total Cwed
[0ILPATPI] DIL PATCH PETROLEUM INC
114127 03/21/2018 04/10/2018 2162.03 E N N 0Q12-5-0560-5105 97 00/00/0000 175152 55131 Q0/00/0000 GASCLINE EXP
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[0ILPATPI] OIL PATCH PETROLEUM INC { CONTINUED )
114127 03/01/2018 04/10/2018 3213.50 E N N 013-5-0000-5105 97 00/00/000 173049 55131 CO/00/0000 GASOLINE AND OI
2475.53=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 2475.53=Total Owed
(PITNBOWE] PITNEY BOWES INC
114128 03/01/2018 04/10/2018 1275.00 E N N 012-5-0409-5020 97 00/00/000 3305559557 55132 00/00/0000 RENTAL CHG/3/30
1275.00=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 1275.00=Total owed
[RAUCAP ] RAUL R CAPITAINE, M.D.,P.A.
114084 03/07/2018 04/10/2018 1000.00 B N N 012-5-0435-5486 7 97 00/00/000  17-12-11191CR 55087 00/00/0000 PSYCHLIATRIC EVA
1000.00=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 1000.00=Total Cwed
[RIOKYD ] RIO HYDRAULIC LLC CT T
114132 0©3/07/2018 04/10/2018 408.40 E N N 013-5-0000-582C 97 00,/00/000 26270 55135 00/0GC/0000C EQUIP & VEH REP
408.40=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 408.40=Total owed
[RUDFEES ] RUDY'S FEED $TORE
114133 03/14/2018 04/10/2018 17.32 E N N 013-5-0000~5135 97 00/00/000 235698 55136 00/00/0000 DEPT SUPPLIES
17.32=Total Trans .00=Yotal paid 17.32=Total Owed
[SEITMPCQ] SEIVER IMPLEMENT COMPANY
114135 03/06/2018 04/10/2018 79.86 E N N  013-5-0000-5820 97 00/00/000 CT44645 55138 00/00/0000 EQUIP & VEH REP
79.86=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 79.86=Tctal Owed
[SIDBCO ] SIDE DOOR
114136 02/09/2018 04/10/2018 26010 E N N 012-5-0435-9054 97 09/00/000 55139 00/00/0000 GRAND JURY EXP
114136 03/09/2018 04/10/2018 26,10 E N N 012-5-0435-9054 97 00/00/000 55139 0070070000 GRAND JURY EXP
52.20=Total Trans .C0=Total Paid 52.20=Total Owed
[SOLRICH ] RICARDG H SCLIZ
114138 03/14/2018 04/1C/2018 225.00 E N N 012-5-0435-5481 7 97 00/00/009 09-04~15043FAM 55141 00/00/0000 CIVIL
114138 03/14/2018 04/10/2018 225.90 E N N 012-5-0435-5481 7 97 00,/00/000 16-10-17256FAM 55141 00/00/0000 CIvVIL
450.00=Total Yrans 00=Toral paid 450.00=Total Cwed
[THEFARRC] THE FARM & RANCH CENTER .
114341 0Q3/27/2018 04/10/2018 11.60 E N N Q13-5-C000-5820 97 00/00/000 84299 55144 00/00/000C VEHICLE & MAINT
11.00=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 11.00=Total owed
{TLLPS ] TEXAS LABCR LAW POSTER SERVICE
114134 02/15/2018 04/10/2018 952,00 E N N 012-5-0409-9071 97 00/00/000 2229959 55137 00/00/0000 MISC/ LAw PQSTE
952.00=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 052.00=Total Owed
[TREAUTW ] TREVINO AUTO WORKS
114142 02/27/2018 04/10/2018 7.00 E N N 012-5-0560-5820 7 97 00,/00/000 301167 55145 00/00/0000 EQUIF & VEH REP
114142 03/01/2018 04/10/2018 7.00 E N N 012~5-0560-5820 7 97 00/00/000 301189 55145 0C/00/0000 EQUIP & VEH REP
114142 03/05/2018 04/10/2018 7.00 E N N Q12-5-0560-5820 7097 ¢0/00/000 301239 55345 00/00/0000 EQUIP & VEH REP
114144 03/06/2018 04/10/2018 185.00 E N N 013-5-0000-5820 87 c0/00/0000 14727 55147 00/00/0000 TIRES FOR UNIT
114144 (Q3/25/2018 04/10/2018 917.00 E N N 013-5-0000-5820 97 00/00/000 14781 55147 00/00/0000 TIRES FOR UNIT
114144 03/29/2018 04/10/2018 464.00 E N N 033-5-0000-5820 97 00/00/000 14794 55147 00/00/0000 TIRES FOR UNIT
114144 02/28/2018 04/10/2018 796.00 E N N 012-5-0560-5820 97 00/00/000 14715 55147 00/00/0000 TIRES FOR UNIT
2386.00=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 2386.00=Total Owed
[USAFOU ] USA FOUNDATION REPAIRS
114143 03/23/2018 04/10/2018 100.00 E N N 012-5-0510-3201 7 97 00/00/000 17549 55146 00/00/0000 B8LDG REPAIAS -
100.00=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 10C.00=Total cwed
furw 1 TEXAS LAND RECLAMATION LLC
114140 03/14/2018 04/10/2018 1150.00 E N N 101-5-0000-2088 97 00,/00,/00C 18111 55143 00/00/0000 TIRE DISPOSAL
1150.00=Total Trans .00=Total paid 1150.00=Toral Owed
[VULMATC ] VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LP ,
114157 903/12/2018 04/10/2018 3823.56 E _ N N 013-5-0000-5826 97 00/00/000 61705938 55142 (0/00/0000 ROAD MATERXAL
3823.56=Total Trans .00=Total Paid 3823.56=Total Owed
[VULSIG ] VULCAN INC
114146 03/02/2018 04/10/2018 787.50 E N N 013-5-0000-5820 97 00/00/000 320650 55148 00/00/0000 POST
114146 03/28/2018 04/10/2018 95.00 E N N 013-5-0000-5820 97 00/00/000 32198 55148 00/00/0000 YELLOW DELINEAT
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Tran-Num Tran-Date Due~Date

Amount G/L ¢Chk Rec

[WECOMEEX] WEBB COUNTY MEDICAL EXAMINER

114147 03/26/2018 04/10/2018

[XERCOR ] XEROX_CORPORATION
114148 03/03/2018 04/10/2018
114148 04/01/2018 04/10/2018
114148 03/01/2008 04/10/2018

68 vendors Listed

1700.00 E N N
1700.00=total Trans

z
mm.wmmzz
85.78 E N N

5

89885.87=Grand Trans

G/L account 1999 Bnk

£12-5-0640-5451 97
.00=Total Paid

032-5-0409-5860 97
012-5-0409-5860 97
012-5-0409-5860 97

.00=Total paid

.00=Grand Paid

ck-Date Invoice Number ClaimNo CL Date stub

00/00/000 M.E. 1B-0343 355149 00/00/C000 AUTOPSY/ALVIN (
1700.00=Tota’l Owed

00/00/000 092538293 55150 00/00/0000 COPIER EXP/DIST

00/00/000 092770216 55150 00/00/0000 COPIER EXP/HR

00/00/000 092428170 55150 00/00/0000 COPIER EXP/HR

614.37=Total Owed
89B85.87=Grand Cwed




04/10/2018 08:31:45

A/P DETAIL RECAP - BROOKS COUNTY

(VENDOR DETAIL) (by DUE DATE) 04/16/2018 thru 04/10/2018 Page 8

Include UNPAID Trans ....: YES Print Specific VENDOR .......:

Include SELECTED to PAY .: YES Print Specific FUND .........: 000

Include PAID Trans ......: NO Print Specific DEPARTMENT ...: 000C

Exclude Prior Yr Accrd ..: NO Print specific LINE ITEM ....: 0000

Exclude TRANSFERED to G/L: NO Print specific BANK CODE ... 97
Fund TOT-Trans TOT-Paid TOT-Owed = Selected + ON-Hold + NEW~Tran + Canceled NG-GL-Action  Encumbered Expensed Accrued
012 60747.06 .Q0 60747.06 .00 .00 60747.06 .00 .00 60747.06 .00 .00
013 27353.90 _00 27353.90 .00 .00 27353.90 .00 .00 27353.90 .00 .00
101 1784.91 .00 1784.92 .00 .00 1784.91 .00 .00 1784.91 .00 .00

Total  89885.87 .00 8oses.a7 . o0 .00  s9sss.a7 .00 .00  Besss.&7 .00 .00




APRIL 10, 2018
TO:

FROM: HORAGIO VILLARREAL, Il

BROOKS COUNTY TREASURER

BROOKS COUNTY COMMISIONER'S COURT

OFFICIAL'S MONTHLY REPORTS FOR MARCH 2018:

Line Item 4

DEET. GENERAL R&B 1&S COB COB STATE | RECORD | CRIHSE | GCQDE LAW JUSTICE | DELINQ | APPELLATE TOTAL
FINES | INTEREST SERIES 2011 | SERIES 2013 FEES | PRESERVE| SECURITY | TRAFFIC | LIBRARY | CRT TECH | FEES JUDICIAL | COLLECTED
P 9,100.55 0.00 9,100.55 5,858.40 278.00]  265.00 280000  1,126.50 0.00[§  17.008.45
JP#2 95,211.81 0.00 95,211.81 52,951.80 2,333.20) 1,720.80 2,332.00 5,413.93 000/ % 159963.34
JP#3 £2,543.84 24.88 62,568.72 32,497.54 1,516.60 855.00 1,524.00 3,097.15 0000 % 101,859.01
Y 9,253.00 0.00 9,253.00 7,100.56 291.00] 31040 0.00 307.00  1,232.80 0.00( % 1649446
COUNTY CLERK 3,113.35 0.00 3,113.35 350.77 840.00 117.00 0.00 35,00 4.00 183.63 0.00| 464375
DISTRICT CLK. 12,033.06 0.00 12,033.06 2,041.00 173.00 82,50 0.00| 24500 50,00 0.00 2000/  14,644.56
TAX ASSESSOR |CURRENT TAXES 36,907.85|  11,049.67 (418 {1.14) (3.58) ; i ,
COLLECTOR _ |DELINQUENT TAXES 9,275.08 2,883.69 901,61 296.38]  1,052.57 !
_ P &| TAXES 8,202.87 2,837.35 797.38 26242 930.89
TOTAL TAXES COLLECTED 54,385.80]  17.870.72]  1,694.81 557.36]  1,979.88 §  76,488.57
DISTRIBUTION OF MONIES BY FUNDS § 24556620 § 1787072} § 1694.81) $  557.36 § 1,679.88] §101,800.07] $ 1,013.00] § 461830 $295070] § 280.00) § 4,457.00] $14,054.01 | § 2000 § 394,002.14
OTHER MCNIES COLLECTED

QUARTERLY STATE FEES TRANSFER |$  40,831.05
MONTHLY GEQ-COUNTY SHARE § 27282.00
GENERAL FUND MONIES COLLECTED $ 68,113.05
MONTHLY f._m,p:.: USE SALES TAX $  20,480.31

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSITS / PLUS INTEREST EARNED

HEALTH USE SALES TAX #354758 $ 127,508.69
GENERAL FUND #360112 $ 240,423.29
GENERAL FUND #360120 § 250,123.29
GENERAL FUND #360139 § 250123.29
GENERAL FUND#360147 § 500,246.58
GENERAL FUND#380171 § 250,123.29
ROAD & BRIDGE FUND#360155 § 350,172.60
ROAD & BRIDGE FUND %353513 $_150,000.00

T
|
i




Line Item 5

April 9, 2018

County Auditor’s Financial Report

Months Ending March 31, 2018

Commissioners’ Court Meeting Held on Tuesday, April 10, 2018

The Honorable Commissioners’ Court

The Honorable Imelda Barrera County Judge

The Honorable Gloria Garza Commissioner, Precinct #1
The Honorable Vince Vargas Commissioner, Precinct #2
The Honorable Armando Olivarez Commissioner, Precinct #3
The Honorable Jose A. Martinez Commissioner, Precinct #4

In accordance with V.I.C.A. Local Government Code, Sections 111.091, 114.024 and
114.025, the following is my financial report for the month of March 2018,

For information purposes, please note the following in the report.

Revenues:

$ 20,480.31 {Direct Deposit) was received for District Sales & Use Tax Allocations for
March 2018 and was deposited to 31-4-0000-4035(Health Use Sales Tax Fund).

For comparison purposes only: '

Deposit for February: $25,418.77
Deposit for January: $19,933.87
Deposit for December: $19,382.92
Deposit for November: $23,768.77

For Information Purposes:

¢ New Employees
Elias Pompa (Sheriff) Re-Hired on 03/05/2018
Sandra Lopez (Co. Attorney) Hired on 03/27/2018

e Resigned/Other/Terminated Employees

Victor Arevalo (Sheriff) Resigned 03/04/2018




Elise Vera (Co. Attorney) Terminated 03/26/2018
Lauro Silvas (Dispatch) Resigned on 03/20/2018
Norma Saenz (JP#2 pt) Resigned on 03/21/2018
o Deceased Employees
As for a detailed financial report for each department, please refer to the Auditor’s
Monthly Report provided to you. If you should have any questions, please feel free to

contact me.

Thank you,

August Patroelj (Brooks County Auditor)




Line Item 6

Brooks County Road & Bridge

March 2018 Monthly Report

Shredding was done on County Roads - 106, 104, 404, 401, 405, 101, 402, 300, 303, 301,
302, 3034, 204, 208, 207, 203, 202, 201A, 201, 200, 206, 229, 231, 230, 233, 234, 228,
227,222,222A,223,224,223A, 221,220, 225, 226, 219, 217, 218, 216, 215, 214, 213,
212, 210, 2104, 211, 209, 205A, Cibolo Creek. Ail County Roads in Encino, Rachal,

La Mesa & Tacubaya, 2 tractors/shredders, 2 operators. Weed eating was done around
signs and culverts, 1 man/truck, weed eater.

Mowing & Weed eating - Cemetery, Lopez Park, Encino Yard, Park on 755, ditches at
County Warehouse, Old Hospital, Airport Hangers, Old lailhouse, Constable’s yard,
Airport lights. 2 riding mowers & weed eaters, 1 truck/utility trailer, 2 men.

County Roads Blading and Level-up - 309, 315, 307. 165 yards of Caliche were used
on the 3 Co. Rds. 1 motor grader/operator, 1 roller/operator, 2 dump trucks/drivers.

Brush Crew - Brush was picked up on Co. Rds. 300, 301, 302, 303, 3004, 303A, 402, 405,
404, 403, 401, 100, 101, 102, 103, 105, 201, 201A, 202, 203, 204, 205, 207, 208, 209,
210, 210A, 211, 212, 213, 214, 215, 216, 217, 219, 220, 221, 222, 223, 2234, 224, 228,
229,230, 230A, 232, F.M, 1418, 2191, W. 285, E. 285, Cemetery. Brush crew worked

4 days in Encino picking up brush, 1 backhoe/operator, 3 trucks/trailer, 3 drivers.

Tree Trimming - Trees were trimmed on Co, Rds., 404, 405, 219, 218. 2 men sometimes 3 men,
1 truck, pole saws, chainsaws. Snake leggings were used for snake bite protection.

Patching - County Roads were patched - 110, 204, 214, 213, 212, 210, 216, 217, 202, 201, 207,
206, 200, 201A, 300, 303, 301, 302, 304, 305, 306, 2 men, 1 truck/utitity trailer.

County Warehouse Office Roof - The roofing material on the office roof was lifted by strong winds.
Old roll roofing was taken off. 2 rotted pieces of plywood were replaced and new Aluminum R-Panel
roofing material was used to repair roof. 3 men

County Raad Signs - Replaced a Stop Sign on Co. Rd. 303A. Installed new Dead-End Signs - 214, 107.
Replaced Double Arrow Signs - 217, 213, Replaced worn out signs with new road signs - 107, 300, 200.
New posts replaced worn out posts - 213, 110, 206. Replaced Red Reflectors with Yellow Refiectors
on Co. Rds, 107, 404, 303, 303A, 301, 302, 214, 402, 212, 213A, 214, 216, 217, 213, 210A, 300, 405, 220,
401, 305, 314, 315 & 408. Children at Play Signs - The newly instalied signs were knocked down and
damaged. The posts had to be replaced and one sign had to be straightened out. It seemed

like they had run into the signs. 2 men



Dirt Deliveries - Eduardo Cantu, Encino, 6 yards, Reynoso, 304 Co. Rd. 273, Encino,

6 yards, Robert Perez, 601 Co. Rd. 219, 6 yards, Adolfo Hernandez, 308 W. 16™St.,

6 yards, Nisa Castillo, 804 E. Retama, 6 yards, Maria Munoz, 834 E. Travis, 6 yards,

Rosendo Garcia, 830 E. Rice, 6 yards, Mando Gonzalez, 308 N. Nava, 6 yards,

Robert Perez, 601 Co. Rd. 219, 6 yards, (second load), Rolando Gutierrez, 127 Co. Rd. 218,

6 yards, Arturo Longoria, 2713 Co. Rd. 402, 6 yards, Jose Colunga, 714 N. Oleander, 6 yards,
Mari Nino, 127 E. Texas, 6 yards, Trey Mora, Hise St., 6 yards, Robert Perez, 601 Co. Rd, 219,
6 yards, (third load), Elias Medina, 362 Co. Rd. 304, Encino, 6 yards, Olga Medina,

340 Co. Rd. 304, Encino, 6 yards, Raymond Maldonado, 203 Co. Rd. 1418, 6 yards,

Robert Perez, 601 Co. Rd. 219, 6 yards, (fourth load}, Eduardo Cantu, 274 Old Bus. Hwy. 281,
Encino, 6 yards (second load),

County Mechanics - [nstalled new batteries, cleaned battery terminals, changed air valves,
replaced brake pads, installed timing cover gasket, water pump & radiator hoses. Trips were
made to Encino, Rachal, Tacubaya or other areas where men were working to air-up

vehicle tires, jump start vehicles or change tires. Made a trip 1o Edinburg to leave hydraulic
cylinders and picked up a gasket. Several trips were also made to Alice and Kingsville to

pick up vehicle parts.

Assisted Landfill Dept. Replaced clearance lights, re-wired strobe light and checked

and repaired rear lights, adjusted brakes on all tires.

Assisted Sheriff's Dept. and Code Enforcement by changing oil & filters on some units.

2 mechanics and service trucks.

Animal Control - Juan M. Salinas, 2507 Co. Rd. 402, 1 dog, Angie Saenz, 2524 Co. Rd. 105,
1 dog, Maria Barrera, 142, Co. Rd. 222, 1 female dog and 11 puppies, Aurora Saenz,
1207 Co. Rd. 212, 1 dog, Romeo Rivera, 204 Co. Rd. 205, 1 cat.

Animal Trap - Rudy Ramirez, 1833 Co. Rd. 101 — A trap was set up, 2 possums were irapped &
picked up.




Line Item 7

BROOKS COUNTY TAX OFFICE
MOTOR VEHICLE MONTHLY REPORT

MARCH 2018

ES MT

County Commission 3 - % -
Vendor County Commission | § 050 1% 0.50
P & H Cnty Mailin 3 16.10 | % 16.10
P&HTmptF 3 897513 98.75
P & H Walkin $ 152260 [ § 1,922.60
P & H Cnty TXO 3 35018 3.50
Special County Commission | § 250 | % 2.50
County Moblty Fee $ - $ -
Delinquent Transfer County ! § 400.00 | $ 400.00
Delinguent Transfer $ - |s -
Duplicate Receipt $ 400 % 4.00
Miscellanous Fees $ - $ -
Replacemeni Fee $6 $ $ S0.00
Transfer of Regisiration 8 $ 107.50
Inquiry Fees $ $ 22.00

42:4:0005:4381 il Sub: 226845
Optional R&B Fee 3 6,360.00
Co R&B Fundg % 38,588.08

13-4-0000:4145 Db g 44,959.08"
Regisfration Refund
Child Safety Fund

42:4:0005-4860

TITLES

2/26/18 - 3/2/18 $ $ 160.00
3/5/18 - 3/9/18 3 $ ©0.00
3/12/18 - 3116/18 3 $ 105.00
3/19/18 - 3/23/18 3 $ 85.00

$ 3 65.00

12:4-0005-4380

3/26/18 - 3/26/18
. 50500




MONTHLY DISBURSE TOTALS

MARCH 2018

Current M&0Q S 30,739.48 Attorney Fees Collected
Current M&O Discount S -
Current 125 S 6,158.37 M&0O/Debt s 2,726.71
CAD Portion General S 7.50 Road & Bridge S 490.07
Current 1&S Discount S - FM/FC ) 302.50
Current Road & Bridge ) 6,847.56 Attorney Fee Remittance S 3,519,283
Current Road & Bridge Discount S -
CAD Portion R&B 5 1.40